



\$~3 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 346/2017
RAJ KUMAR CHOUHANAppellant
Through: Mr. Akshya Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Rishabh Dabral, Advs with appellant
in person.

versus

STATE OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP.
Insp. Kishore Kumar, PS Vasant Kunj
North.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. Perusal of the office report shows that surety of appellant is served, however, no one is present despite service.
2. The appellant is also not present today.
3. Let Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against the appellant and his surety through the concerned SHO, returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 05.02.2026 in *Regular* list.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/r/rs/nc