



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 346/2017**

RAJ KUMAR CHOUHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshya Kumar Sharma, Ms. Monika Sharma, Mr. Rishabh Dabral, Mr. Mohit Nautiyal & Mr. Sushant Agrawal, Advs. with Appellant Rajkumar and Surety Laxman present in person. (M: 9220576661)

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. R S Gupta, Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.
Insp Ram Phool Meena, (M: 9717171536)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Appellant - Mr. Raj Kumar Chouhan is present in Court. Mr. Akshya Kumar Sharma appears for the Appellant.
3. Let the ld. counsels for the parties obtain the electronic record of this appeal along with Trial Court Record and the paperbook, upon request, and file written submissions by the next date of hearing.



4. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

dj/msh