



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 346/2017**

RAJ KUMAR CHOUHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Rishabh Dabral & Mr Sameer
Yadav, Advs. (M: 9220576661)

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State. (M:
9810054662)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Id. Counsel for the Appellant with no objection from the Respondent.
3. Accordingly, list on 2nd September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/dk/ck